Declaration of Conformity

Document: CE251021A_Recessed switches NO
Test Report: SZES200500240501

We, SG Armaturen AS
Skytterheia 25
N-4790 Lillesand - Norway

declare under sole responsibility that the product

Switch
Type

Recessed switches NO
Name(s)

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following EC-directive(s):

Directive 2014/ 35/ EU

Low Voltage directive (LVD)

RoHS 2011/ 65/ EU + RoHS Il / EU 2015/863 + RoHS 2022/284

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the compliance with
the following standards:

EN 60669-1:2018  (Switches for household and similar fixed electrical installations)
IEC 60669-1:2017  (Switches for household and similar fixed electrical installations)

CE declaration date: 2025

Statement of Conformity issued by SG Armaturen AS
Manufacturer Martin Ettrup M %"ﬂ
Lillesand, 21/10-2025 Approval Engineer d i

Place and date of issue Name of authorized person Signature of authorized pers‘én



Declaration of Conformity statements/valid for the following products:

Product ID Number

7021987607115
7021987604114
7021987606019
7021987600116
7021987605111

7021987607016
7021987605012
7021987600017
7021987606118
7021987601113
7021987603018
7021987602011

7021987602110
7021987601014
7021987604015
7021987603117
7021987610016
7021987610115
7021987612010
7021987612119

Product Description

Switch recessed Black awning

Switch recessed Black 1+1

Switch recessed White 2+1

Switch recessed Black 1-pole

Switch recessed Black 1+1+1

Switch recessed White awning

Switch recessed White 1+1+1

Switch recessed White 1-pole

Switch recessed Black 2+1

Switch recessed Black 2-pole

Switch recessed White Intermediate
Switch recessed White Changeover

Switch recessed Black Changeover

Switch recessed White 2-pole

Switch recessed White 1+1

Switch recessed Black Intermediate

Switch recessed White Double Changeover
Switch recessed Black Double Changeover
Switch recessed 2-pole White w/light
Switch recessed 2-pole Black w/light

Article type

6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack
6-Pack

Article group

702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360
702360



