

## **Declaration of Conformity**

					- "		- 1			
						*		100	= 1	
_								100		
Document:	CE251021A_Rece	essed switches NO								
Test Report:	SZES2005002405	501								
root rtoporti	022020002.00									
		_								
We,	SG Armaturen As	8								
	Skytterheia 25									
		Names e								
	N-4790 Lillesand	- Norway								
declare unde	r sole responsibility	that the product								
acciare ariac	Toole responsibility	that the product								
		Switch								
		Туре								
		Recessed switches NO								
	<del></del>	Nama(s)	<del></del>							
		Name(s)								
To which this	declaration relates	is in conformity with the following	EC-directi	ve(s)	:					
		Directive 2014 / 35 / EU								

RoHS 2011 / 65 / EU + RoHS III / EU 2015/863 + RoHS 2022/284

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the compliance with the following standards:

**EN 60669-1:2018** (Switches for household and similar fixed electrical installations) **IEC 60669-1:2017** (Switches for household and similar fixed electrical installations)

CE declaration date: 2025

Statement of Conformity

Manufacturer
Lillesand, 21/10-2025
Place and date of issue

Martin Ettrup
Approval Engineer
Name of authorized person

issued by SG Armaturen AS

Signature of authorized person



## Declaration of Conformity statements/valid for the following products:

Product ID Number	Product Description	Article type	Article group
7021987607115	Switch recessed Black awning	6-Pack	702360
7021987604114	Switch recessed Black 1+1	6-Pack	702360
7021987606019	Switch recessed White 2+1	6-Pack	702360
7021987600116	Switch recessed Black 1-pole	6-Pack	702360
7021987605111	Switch recessed Black 1+1+1	6-Pack	702360
7021987607016	Switch recessed White awning	6-Pack	702360
7021987605012	Switch recessed White 1+1+1	6-Pack	702360
7021987600017	Switch recessed White 1-pole	6-Pack	702360
7021987606118	Switch recessed Black 2+1	6-Pack	702360
7021987601113	Switch recessed Black 2-pole	6-Pack	702360
7021987603018	Switch recessed White Intermediate	6-Pack	702360
7021987602011	Switch recessed White Changeover	6-Pack	702360
7021987602110	Switch recessed Black Changeover	6-Pack	702360
7021987601014	Switch recessed White 2-pole	6-Pack	702360
7021987604015	Switch recessed White 1+1	6-Pack	702360
7021987603117	Switch recessed Black Intermediate	6-Pack	702360
7021987610016	Switch recessed White Double Changeover	6-Pack	702360
7021987610115	Switch recessed Black Double Changeover	6-Pack	702360
7021987612010	Switch recessed 2-pole White w/light	6-Pack	702360
7021987612119	Switch recessed 2-pole Black w/light	6-Pack	702360